

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD¹

MANUFACTURER	
Name	
Street/Number/Box	
Postal code/Municipality	
Country	
IMPORTER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (established in the European Union)	
Name	Colruyt Group
Street/Number/Box	Edingensesteenweg 196
Postal code/Municipality	1500 Halle

herewith declares that the product described below:

ARTICLE	
Name	Bamboo Skewer 25cm, 200 pcs.
Reference number supplier	TIMP-682331
Reference number Colimpo Nv/Sa	Art.158547 on 682331
Material composition	Bamboo

Is in conformity with the following European and - if applicable - Belgian and or French legislation(s):


DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD (REGULATION 1935/2004/EC & 2023/2006/EC)	
Please mention the applicable legislation(s):	Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) Annex XVII : 1) Total Pentachlorophenol (PCP) Content 2) Total Mercury Content 3) Total Arsenic LFGB Testing: 1) Pentachlorophenol (PCP) Content 2) Specific Migration of Formaldehyde 3) Sensory Test

SPECIFICATION FOR INTENDED USE OR RESTRICTIONS	
Type of food intended to come into contact with the material/article ² : dry, watery, sour or fat foods (e.g. meat, fruit, vegetables, ...)	Fruit, Vegetable, Fatty Food

¹ Legal base: Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directive 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC - article 16 .

² Usually based on the results of the migration tests performed.

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while material/article are in contact with the food.	Any condition does not over 100°C			
Treatment of the material or article, if any (e.g. varnish)	N/A			
Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with the food to the volume used to determine the compliance of plastic food contact materials/article	X = (Y mm ² to Z mm ²) Approx. 1:1.12			
Information on the materials used, to which migration limitations apply and/or adequate information on materials to which a limitation applies in food. ³	Substance	Cas Numbers	Restrictions in Law	Testresults
	N/A			
If a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm the compliance with the requirements of Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) and (14) of Directive 10/2011EC	N/A			

Name & Function ⁴	Evelien De Ridder – Quality Manager
Location	Halle
Date	18/08/2020
Signature	

³ Adequate information about all the substances for which restrictions exist, both on EU and national level, so that all further users can be in conformity with these restrictions. In the absence of Belgian or European legislation, all the information concerning international restrictions, standards or recommended values must be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius, etc.).
⁴ Name and function of the signer who received the authority to bind the manufacturer or his authorised agent.